_______________General Descript ion
Maxim’s redesigned DG417/DG418/DG419 precision,
CMOS, monolithic analog switches now feature guar-
anteed on-resistance matching (3Ω max) between
switches and guaranteed on-resistance flatness over
the signal range (4Ω max). These switches conduct
equally well in either d irection and guarantee low
charge injection, low power consumption, and an ESD

0.076"
1.93mm
__Ordering Information (continued)
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 32
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO V+
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883B.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG417DK
DG417AK -55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
8 CERDIP**
DG418CJ
DG418CY
DG418C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
Dice*
DG418DJ
DG418DY -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
DG418DK
DG418AK -55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
8 CERDIP**
DG419DK
DG419AK -55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
8 CERDIP**
DG419CJ
DG419CY
DG419C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
Dice*
DG419DJ
DG419DY -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
DG419
S
GND
V+
VL
IN
V-
S
D
D
DG418
N.C.
GND
V+
VL
IN
V-
S
D
N.C.
DG417DIE PAD
1
2
D
3